Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Softsoap Enterprises, Inc.		02/28/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IES Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78614138	PURE CASHMERE
Registration Number:	2591769	
Registration Number:	2355902	WINTER SERIES
Registration Number:	1545966	SUPER SOAP
Registration Number:	2678113	SOFTSOAP FOR MEN ACTIVE
Registration Number:	2776022	
Registration Number:	2402067	SHOWERING WILL NEVER BE THE SAME AGAIN
Registration Number:	2711651	SOFTSOAP ACTIVE
Registration Number:	2613160	SOFTSOAP FRUIT ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2106698	AQUARIUM SERIES
Registration Number:	1457886	SOFTSOAP
Serial Number:	78170691	
Serial Number:	78170734	

**TRADEMARK** 

900032423 **REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0569** 

Registration Number:	2458484	SOFTSOAP ROMANCE
Serial Number:	78605553	NUTRA-OIL
Serial Number:	78546862	SOFTSOAP KITCHEN FRESH HANDS
Registration Number:	2098824	SOFTSOAP
Serial Number:	78604741	SOFTSOAP NUTRA-OIL
Serial Number:	78126641	SOFTSOAP AROMA THERAPY ENERGY
Serial Number:	78614130	SOFTSOAP PURE CASHMERE
Registration Number:	2824909	SOFTSOAP 2 IN 1
Registration Number:	2496714	MORE THAN JUST CLEAN TO CARE FOR YOUR SKIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-3406

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-310-3272

Email: Felicia\_Traub@colpal.com

Correspondent Name: Felicia G. Traub
Address Line 1: 300 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia G. Traub
Signature:	/Felicia G. Traub/
Date:	09/21/2005

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name doc - Sofsoap to IES 2005#page1.tif source=Change of Name doc - Sofsoap to IES 2005#page2.tif source=Change of Name doc - Sofsoap to IES 2005#page3.tif source=Change of Name doc - Sofsoap to IES 2005#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0570



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM	MUST BE TYPED	Articles of Amendment	FORE MET SET TYPES
	(General Laws	Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950	CMR 113.34)
(I) Evac	name of corporation: SOFTSOAF	PENTERPRISES INC	
(1) LAME	a name of corporation of the cor	bul 4.1 bul ( ) 4.0 cb ex ( 1. For	
/n) <del>1</del> 7 :	CT COPPOR	RATION, 101 FEDERAL STREET, E	KOSTON MA 02418
(z) Kegi	stered onice address; <u>QT. OOM OF</u>	(number, street, city or town, state, z	
/3) The	se articles of amendment affect article	ala- ARTICLE 1	
(3) 11103		(specify the number(s) of article(s) being an	sended (I-VI))
(4) Data	adopted: February 28, 2005		
		(month, day, year)	
(5) App	roved by:		
(ch	eck apprapriate box)		
	the incorporators.		
	the board of directors without share	eholder approval and shareholder approv	al was not required.
	the board of directors and the share	cholders in the manner required by law a	nd the articles of organization.
			er e
-	e the article number and the text of t lementing the exchange, reclassificati		text of the amendment, state the provisions
	icle 1 of the Articles of Organiza as follows:	tion of the Corporation be, and it he	reby is, amended to read in its 👸 💢 👸
	The name of the o	corporation is: IES Enterpris	ses, Inc.

To change the number of shares and the par value, \* if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE			WITH PAR VALUE	
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

Total authorized after amendment:

WI	THOUT PAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE					
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE			

(7)	The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division	n, i	unless a la	ter efl	fective o	late not i	nore tha	n 90
	days from the date and time of filing is specified:	ŕ						, 0

	sy: Thena D. Jallman	
Signed 1	(signature of authorized individual)	,
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
Ø	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	28th day of FEBRUARY	2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0573

# **COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

## William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# Articles of Amendment (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 10.06)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these Articles of Amendment, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been

	complied with, and the filing fee in the amount of \$ having been
	paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this
	day of20ata.m./p.m.
	Effective date:
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN  Secretary of the Commonwealth
Examiner  Name approval	Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100.00 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof.
C	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION  Contact Information:
M	C T Corporation System
	101 Federal Street
	Boston, Massachusetts 02110
	Telephone:(617) 757-6400
	Email:
	A copy of this filing will be available on-line at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor once the document is filed.

MA006 - 08/12/2004 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 09/21/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0574